
King (Tenn.) (7-13) -vs- Shorter (9-10)
3/7/2026 at Rome, Ga. (Robert Ledbetter)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rohde Kirkland (2-4)
Loss: Grady Parsons (3-5)
Save: Jonathan Webster (1)
HBP: Jonathan Webster, Brodie Baweja
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 350   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
King (Tenn.) 1 3 0 0 4 0 2 10 10 0
Shorter 1 0 2 0 1 1 3 8 9 0

King (Tenn.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Janney cf 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Justin Smith dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Jake Witcher pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Victor dh 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tommy Regan 1b 3 0 0 1 2 2 0
Kale Richardson lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Misael Garcia 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Mason Meinke rf 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
    Jacob Eargle rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kenny Hirschfeld c 4 1 1 3 0 2 2
Adrian Vidal ss 3 3 2 1 1 1 0
Jose Ruiz 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Rohde Kirkland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rj Freiholtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Webster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 10 10 7 9 9

2B: Logan Janney (1); Justin Smith (1); Mason Meinke (1)
HR: Logan Janney (1); Kenny Hirschfeld (1); Adrian Vidal (1)
SB: Justin Smith (1)
HBP: Mitchell Victor (1); Mason Meinke (1)
DP: 1

Shorter 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Micah Shipman lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Griffin Tamucci rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Reece Newberry rf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Wilmer Henriquez 3b 1 1 1 3 2 0 0
Drake Cobb 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Isaiah Sims 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Brooks McKenna ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Tattershall c 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Michael Barron cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jonathan Vigoa dh 2 2 0 0 2 0 4
Grady Parsons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Bryson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brodie Baweja p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bennett Reeves p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 9 7 8 5 6

2B: Reece Newberry (1); Michael Barron (1)
HR: Wilmer Henriquez (1); Drake Cobb (1)
SF: Wilmer Henriquez (1); Isaiah Sims (1)
SB: Micah Shipman (2); Jonathan Vigoa (1)
HBP: Brooks McKenna (1); Michael Barron (1)
PO: Micah Shipman (1); Wilmer Henriquez (1); Josh Tattershall (1)

King (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rohde Kirkland (W, 2-4) 4.2 3 4 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 12 20 4 3 83
Rj Freiholtz 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 14
Jonathan Webster (S, 1) 1.2 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 10 13 2 1 46
Totals 9 8 8 8 5 0 0 2 0 24 36 7 5 143

Shorter IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grady Parsons (L, 3-5) 3.0 5 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 3 58
Logan Bryson 2.0 3 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 1 9 11 2 0 40
Brodie Baweja 1.2 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 7 12 3 0 48
Bennett Reeves 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 10 10 10 7 9 1 0 2 1 31 40 9 3 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Top of 1st KIN SHO
Logan Janney doubled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Justin Smith doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Logan Janney scored. 1 0
Tommy Regan struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFFS). 1 0
Kale Richardson flied out to ss down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 0
Misael Garcia grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Shorter - Bottom of 1st KIN SHO
Micah Shipman singled (0-0). 1 0
Micah Shipman stole second. 1 0
Griffin Tamucci walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 1 0
Wilmer Henriquez walked (3-2 BFFBFBB); Griffin Tamucci advanced to second; Micah Shipman advanced to
third. 1 0
Drake Cobb reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Wilmer Henriquez advanced to second; Griffin Tamucci
advanced to third; Micah Shipman out at home 3b to c. 1 0
Isaiah Sims flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBFBSF); Griffin Tamucci scored. 1 1
Wilmer Henriquez picked off, out at second p to 2b to 3b. 1 1

King (Tenn.) - Top of 2nd KIN SHO
Mason Meinke doubled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Reece Newberry to rf for Griffin Tamucci. 1 1
Kenny Hirschfeld struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 1
Adrian Vidal walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 1 1
Jose Ruiz struck out looking (3-2 FSBFFBBFK). 1 1
Logan Janney homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2 KBBK); Adrian Vidal scored; Mason Meinke scored. 4 1
Justin Smith grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 1

Shorter - Bottom of 2nd KIN SHO
Brooks McKenna flied out to 1b (0-0). 4 1
Josh Tattershall walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 4 1
Michael Barron struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 1
Josh Tattershall picked off, out at first p to 1b. 4 1

King (Tenn.) - Top of 3rd KIN SHO
Tommy Regan flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Kale Richardson grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKFBB). 4 1
Misael Garcia singled up the middle (0-0). 4 1
Mason Meinke walked (3-1 BBBKB); Misael Garcia advanced to second. 4 1
Kenny Hirschfeld flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 4 1

Shorter - Bottom of 3rd KIN SHO
Jonathan Vigoa walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 4 1
Micah Shipman walked (3-2 BSBKBB); Jonathan Vigoa advanced to second. 4 1
Reece Newberry struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 4 1
Micah Shipman stole second; Jonathan Vigoa stole third. 4 1
Wilmer Henriquez flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Micah Shipman scored; Jonathan Vigoa
scored. 4 3
Drake Cobb struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 4 3

King (Tenn.) - Top of 4th KIN SHO
Logan Bryson to p for Grady Parsons. 4 3
Adrian Vidal struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 4 3



Jose Ruiz walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 3
Logan Janney flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 K); Jose Ruiz advanced to second. 4 3
Justin Smith flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shorter - Bottom of 4th KIN SHO
Isaiah Sims singled to left field (2-0 BB). 4 3
Brooks McKenna grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Isaiah Sims out on the play. 4 3
Josh Tattershall struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 4 3

King (Tenn.) - Top of 5th KIN SHO
Tommy Regan struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 4 3
Kale Richardson singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
Kale Richardson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Misael Garcia struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 4 3
Mason Meinke was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Kenny Hirschfeld homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Mason Meinke scored; Kale Richardson scored. 7 3
Adrian Vidal homered to left center, RBI (2-2 SBSB). 8 3
Jose Ruiz struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 8 3

Shorter - Bottom of 5th KIN SHO
Michael Barron grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 3
Jonathan Vigoa walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 8 3
Micah Shipman flied out to ss (0-0). 8 3
Reece Newberry doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 FF); Jonathan Vigoa scored. 8 4
Rj Freiholtz to p for Rohde Kirkland. 8 4
Wilmer Henriquez walked (3-1 BBSBB). 8 4
Drake Cobb flied out to cf to left center (1-2 BFF). 8 4

King (Tenn.) - Top of 6th KIN SHO
Brodie Baweja to p for Logan Bryson. 8 4
Logan Janney lined out to rf (0-1 F). 8 4
Justin Smith singled through the left side (2-2 FKBB). 8 4
Justin Smith stole second. 8 4
Jake Witcher pinch ran for Justin Smith. 8 4
Tommy Regan walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 4
Kale Richardson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 4
Misael Garcia flied out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 8 4

Shorter - Bottom of 6th KIN SHO
Isaiah Sims grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 4
Jonathan Webster to p for Rj Freiholtz. 8 4
Brooks McKenna flied out to cf (3-2 BKFFBB). 8 4
Josh Tattershall singled through the right side (1-2 BKF). 8 4
Michael Barron doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Josh Tattershall scored. 8 5
Jonathan Vigoa flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 8 5

King (Tenn.) - Top of 7th KIN SHO
Mason Meinke hit by pitch (2-2 BFSFH). 8 5
Jacob Eargle pinch ran for Mason Meinke. 8 5
Kenny Hirschfeld struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 8 5
Adrian Vidal singled to left field (0-0); Jacob Eargle advanced to second. 8 5
Jose Ruiz flied out to rf (1-1 BK); Jacob Eargle advanced to third. 8 5
Logan Janney walked (3-2 BBKFFFFBB); Adrian Vidal advanced to second. 8 5
Mitchell Victor pinch hit for Jake Witcher. 8 5



Mitchell Victor hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KH); Logan Janney advanced to second; Adrian Vidal advanced to third;
Jacob Eargle scored. 9 5
Tommy Regan walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Mitchell Victor advanced to second; Logan Janney advanced to
third; Adrian Vidal scored. 10 5
Bennett Reeves to p for Brodie Baweja. 10 5
Kale Richardson flied out to 2b (0-1 S). 10 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Shorter - Bottom of 7th KIN SHO
Mitchell Victor to dh. 10 5
Jacob Eargle to rf. 10 5
Micah Shipman singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 10 5
Micah Shipman picked off, out at first 1b to 3b. 10 5
Reece Newberry walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 10 5
Wilmer Henriquez homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Reece Newberry scored. 10 7
Drake Cobb homered, RBI (2-1 BBF). 10 8
Isaiah Sims singled through the left side (0-0). 10 8
Brooks McKenna hit by pitch (2-1 BSH); Isaiah Sims advanced to second. 10 8
Josh Tattershall struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 10 8
Michael Barron hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Brooks McKenna advanced to second; Isaiah Sims advanced to third. 10 8
Jonathan Vigoa grounded out to 3b unassisted (3-2 BSBFB). 10 8


